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TCC-1400 Link‐BeltCranes
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TCC-1400Link‐BeltCranes

195.4' Main Boom + 10' Fly
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TCC-1400 Link‐BeltCranes

180' Main Boom + 10, 31-55' Fly
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TCC-1400Link‐BeltCranes

Main Boom Load Charts - Imperial
Main Boom Lift Capacity Chart ­ 360° Rotation ­ Fully Extended Tracks

ABCD+A [82,000 lb Counterweight]
[All capacities are listed in lb]

Load
Radius

(ft)

Main Boom

42.4
55.5-
56.4

68.3-
71.3 82-87

95-
103.6 110-116

122.6-
125.6

129.4-
131.6 138-141

147-
154.9

163.1-
166

179-
180.4 195.4

8.0 280,000

9.0 269,800

10.0 258,700 168,500 157,800

12.0 226,400 168,500 157,800

15.0 181,100 168,500 147,700 120,000

20.0 133,800 137,100 127,300 110,700 93,500 75,400

25.0 103,500 107,600 108,400 97,300 88,100 75,400 53,300 63,800

30.0 76,600 81,200 81,500 81,100 77,900 75,400 47,700 61,300 50,000 38,800 26,700

35.0 64,000 65,700 66,100 65,500 64,300 43,000 55,100 45,500 38,800 30,400 26,400

40.0 52,200 53,800 54,300 53,700 52,600 39,000 49,700 41,500 38,800 30,400 26,400 21,500

45.0 43,500 45,600 45,600 45,200 44,100 35,600 43,400 38,200 38,800 30,400 26,400 21,500

50.0 39,400 39,900 38,600 37,600 32,700 36,900 35,300 36,500 30,300 26,400 21,500

55.0 34,200 35,000 34,100 33,800 30,100 32,000 32,700 32,100 28,200 26,400 21,500

60.0 30,000 30,800 29,800 29,700 27,900 27,800 28,500 27,900 26,200 26,400 21,500

65.0 27,300 27,600 27,700 25,800 24,400 25,100 24,500 24,500 25,500 21,500

70.0 24,400 24,700 24,900 23,300 21,900 23,200 22,200 23,000 22,600 21,500

75.0 21,900 22,500 22,400 21,800 20,500 21,800 20,700 20,800 20,200 20,200

80.0 20,300 20,300 20,000 19,300 19,600 19,500 18,700 18,800 18,100

85.0 18,500 18,400 18,200 18,200 17,800 18,000 17,000 17,200 16,600

90.0 16,900 16,900 16,700 16,900 16,300 16,500 15,400 15,500 14,900

95.0 15,400 15,200 15,400 14,800 15,000 14,500 14,100 13,500

100.0 14,100 13,900 14,100 13,500 13,700 13,400 12,800 12,200

105.0 13,000 12,700 12,900 12,400 12,600 12,300 11,600 11,100

110.0 11,700 11,900 11,300 11,500 11,200 10,600 10,000

115.0 9,100 11,000 10,400 10,600 10,300 9,600 9,100

120.0 10,100 9,500 9,700 9,400 8,800 8,200

125.0 8,700 8,900 8,600 8,000 7,400

130.0 6,100 8,200 7,900 7,300 6,700

135.0 7,600 7,200 6,600 6,000

140.0 6,500 6,600 6,000 5,400

145.0 3,800 6,100 5,400 4,900

150.0 5,500 4,900 4,300

155.0 4,300 4,400 3,800

160.0 4,000 3,400

165.0 3,500 3,000

170.0 3,200 2,600

175.0 2,200

180.0 1,900

185.0 1,600

This material is supplied for reference use only.  Operator must refer to in-cab Crane Rating Manual and Operator's Manual to determine allowable
crane lifting capacities and assembly and operating procedures.
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TCC-1400 Link‐BeltCranes

Fly Attachment Load Charts - Imperial
Main Boom +10' Offset Fly Lift Capacity Chart ­ 360° Rotation ­ Fully Extended Tracks

ABCD+A [82,000 lb Counterweight]
[All capacities are listed in lb]

Load
Radius

(ft)

Boom Length (ft) Load
42.4 82.0-86.0 122.6-125.6

Load
Radius

(ft)0° 15° 30° 45° 0° 15° 30° 45° 0° 15° 30° 45°

10.0 71,600 71,600 71,600 62,700 10.0

12.0 71,600 71,600 70,100 61,600 71,400 12.0

15.0 71,600 71,600 66,600 59,800 71,400 71,400 15.0

20.0 71,600 71,600 62,700 57,100 71,400 71,400 69,600 61,200 20.0

25.0 71,600 66,400 59,900 54,600 71,400 71,400 66,500 59,700 48,700 49,000 25.0

30.0 71,600 62,700 57,000 53,000 71,400 71,400 63,800 58,100 45,700 45,000 44,400 43,900 30.0

35.0 63,000 60,400 55,100 65,800 66,500 62,700 56,500 41,300 40,800 40,300 39,900 35.0

40.0 51,400 51,800 54,000 54,500 55,000 55,100 37,300 36,900 36,500 36,200 40.0

45.0 45,500 45,900 46,300 46,600 33,900 33,600 33,300 33,100 45.0

50.0 38,900 38,700 39,600 39,900 31,000 30,700 30,500 30,300 50.0

55.0 34,300 45,900 34,500 34,700 28,400 28,200 28,000 27,900 55.0

60.0 30,600 30,900 30,800 30,600 26,100 26,000 25,900 25,800 60.0

65.0 27,200 27,400 27,600 17,800 24,200 24,000 23,900 23,900 65.0

70.0 24,300 24,500 24,600 22,400 22,300 22,200 22,200 70.0

75.0 21,800 22,000 22,100 20,500 20,300 20,400 20,600 75.0

80.0 19,700 19,800 19,100 19,000 19,000 18,900 80.0

85.0 17,100 14,300 17,700 17,900 17,800 17,800 85.0

90.0 16,200 16,400 16,500 16,600 90.0

95.0 14,800 14,900 15,100 13,500 95.0

100.0 13,500 13,600 13,700 100.0

105.0 12,400 12,500 12,600 105.0

110.0 11,300 11,400 11,500 110.0

115.0 10,400 10,500 115.0

120.0 9,600 9,600 120.0

125.0 7,200 125.0

This material is supplied for reference use only.  Operator must refer to in-cab Crane Rating Manual and Operator's Manual to determine allowable
crane lifting capacities and assembly and operating procedures.
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TCC-1400Link‐BeltCranes

Main Boom +10' Offset Fly Lift Capacity Chart ­ 360° Rotation ­ Fully Extended Tracks
ABCD+A [82,000 lb Counterweight ]

[All capacities are listed in lb]

Load
Radius

(ft)

Boom Length (ft)
Load

163.1-166 195.4
Load

Radius
(ft)0° 15° 30° 45° 0° 15° 30° 45°

35.0 26,600 27,100 35.0

40.0 26,600 27,100 28,500 29,000 8,100 40.0

45.0 26,600 27,100 28,500 29,000 8,100 8,200 8,600 45.0

50.0 26,600 27,100 28,500 28,300 8,100 8,200 8,600 9,100 50.0

55.0 26,600 26,600 26,400 26,200 8,100 8,200 8,600 9,100 55.0

60.0 24,800 24,700 24,500 24,400 8,100 8,200 8,600 9,100 60.0

65.0 23,100 22,900 22,800 22,700 8,100 8,200 8,600 9,100 65.0

70.0 21,500 21,400 21,300 21,200 8,100 8,200 8,600 9,100 70.0

75.0 19,900 20,200 20,100 20,000 8,100 8,200 8,600 9,100 75.0

80.0 17,800 18,100 18,300 18,500 8,100 8,200 8,600 9,100 80.0

85.0 16,300 16,500 16,700 16,800 8,100 8,200 8,600 9,100 85.0

90.0 14,600 14,900 15,000 15,200 8,100 8,200 8,600 9,100 90.0

95.0 13,200 13,400 13,600 13,700 8,100 8,200 8,600 8,700 95.0

100.0 12,000 12,100 12,300 12,400 7,700 7,900 8,000 8,000 100.0

105.0 10,800 11,000 11,100 11,200 7,100 7,200 7,300 7,400 105.0

110.0 9,800 10,000 10,100 10,200 6,600 6,700 6,700 6,800 110.0

115.0 8,900 9,000 9,100 9,200 6,000 6,100 6,200 6,300 115.0

120.0 8,000 8,200 8,300 8,300 5,500 5,600 5,700 5,700 120.0

125.0 7,300 7,400 7,500 7,500 5,000 5,100 5,200 5,200 125.0

130.0 6,500 6,700 6,700 4,600 4,700 4,700 4,800 130.0

135.0 5,900 6,000 6,100 4,100 4,200 4,300 4,300 135.0

140.0 5,300 5,400 5,500 3,700 3,800 3,900 3,900 140.0

145.0 4,700 4,800 4,900 3,300 3,400 3,500 3,500 145.0

150.0 4,200 4,300 4,300 3,000 3,000 3,100 3,100 150.0

155.0 3,800 3,800 2,600 2,700 2,700 155.0

160.0 3,300 3,400 2,300 2,400 2,400 160.0

165.0 2,900 2,000 2,000 2,100 165.0

170.0 2,900 1,700 1,700 1,800 170.0

175.0 2,900 1,400 1,400 1,500 175.0

180.0 2,900 1,100 1,200 180.0

This material is supplied for reference use only.  Operator must refer to in-cab Crane Rating Manual and Operator's Manual to determine allowable
crane lifting capacities and assembly and operating procedures.
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TCC-1400 Link‐BeltCranes

Main Boom +31' Offset Fly Lift Capacity Chart ­ 360° Rotation ­ Fully Extended Tracks
ABCD+A [82,000 lb Counterweight]

[All capacities are listed in lb]

Load
Radius

(ft)

Boom Length (ft)
Load

180.4 195.4
Load

Radius
 (ft)0° 15° 30° 45° 0° 15° 30° 45°

45.0 14,400 6,000 45.0

50.0 14,400 6,000 6,100 50.0

55.0 14,400 14,500 6,000 6,100 55.0

60.0 14,400 14,500 6,000 6,100 6,500 60.0

65.0 14,400 14,500 15,000 6,000 6,100 6,500 7,300 65.0

70.0 14,400 14,500 15,000 15,800 6,000 6,100 6,500 7,300 70.0

75.0 14,400 14,500 15,000 15,800 6,000 6,100 6,500 7,300 75.0

80.0 14,400 14,500 15,000 15,800 6,000 6,100 6,500 7,300 80.0

85.0 14,400 14,500 15,000 15,800 6,000 6,100 6,500 7,300 85.0

90.0 14,300 14,500 15,000 15,800 6,000 6,100 6,500 7,300 90.0

95.0 12,900 13,600 14,200 14,700 6,000 6,100 6,500 7,300 95.0

100.0 11,600 12,300 12,800 13,300 6,000 6,100 6,500 7,300 100.0

105.0 10,500 11,100 11,600 12,000 6,000 6,100 6,500 7,100 105.0

110.0 9,400 10,000 10,500 10,800 6,000 6,100 6,500 6,700 110.0

115.0 8,500 9,000 9,500 9,800 5,800 6,100 6,200 6,200 115.0

120.0 7,700 8,200 8,600 8,900 5,300 6,100 5,800 5,800 120.0

125.0 6,900 7,400 7,700 8,000 4,800 5,600 5,400 5,400 125.0

130.0 6,200 6,600 7,000 7,200 4,300 5,100 4,900 5,000 130.0

135.0 5,500 5,900 6,200 6,400 3,900 4,600 4,400 4,600 135.0

140.0 4,900 5,300 5,600 5,800 3,500 4,200 4,000 4,100 140.0

145.0 4,400 4,700 5,000 5,100 3,100 3,800 3,600 3,700 145.0

150.0 3,800 4,200 4,400 4,500 2,800 3,400 3,200 3,300 150.0

155.0 3,400 3,700 3,900 4,000 2,400 3,000 2,800 2,900 155.0

160.0 2,900 3,200 3,400 3,500 2,100 2,700 2,500 2,600 160.0

165.0 2,500 2,800 2,900 1,800 2,300 2,100 2,200 165.0

170.0 2,100 2,300 2,500 1,500 2,000 1,800 1,900 170.0

175.0 1,700 1,900 2,100 1,200 1,400 1,500 175.0

180.0 1,400 1,600 1,700 1,100 1,200 180.0

185.0 1,100 1,200 1,300 185.0

This material is supplied for reference use only.  Operator must refer to in-cab Crane Rating Manual and Operator's Manual to determine allowable
crane lifting capacities and assembly and operating procedures.
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TCC-1400Link‐BeltCranes

Main Boom +55' Offset Fly Lift Capacity Chart ­ 360° Rotation ­ Fully Extended Tracks
ABCD+A [82,000 lb Counterweight]

[All capacities are listed in lb]

Load
 Radius

(ft)

Boom Length (ft)
Load

180.4 195.4
Load

Radius
(ft)0° 15° 30° 45° 0° 15° 30° 45°

50.0 10,700 4,300 50.0

55.0 10,700 4,300 55.0

60.0 10,700 4,300 60.0

65.0 10,700 4,300 4,400 65.0

70.0 10,700 10,900 4,300 4,400 70.0

75.0 10,700 10,900 4,300 4,400 75.0

80.0 10,700 10,900 9,700 4,300 4,400 4,900 80.0

85.0 10,700 10,900 9,600 4,300 4,400 4,900 85.0

90.0 10,700 10,900 9,400 8,400 4,300 4,400 4,900 5,900 90.0

95.0 10,700 10,800 9,300 8,300 4,300 4,400 4,900 5,900 95.0

100.0 10,700 10,600 9,100 8,200 4,300 4,400 4,900 5,900 100.0

105.0 10,700 10,400 9,000 8,100 4,300 4,400 4,900 5,900 105.0

110.0 10,100 10,200 8,900 8,100 4,300 4,400 4,900 5,900 110.0

115.0 9,100 10,000 8,800 8,000 4,300 4,400 4,900 5,900 115.0

120.0 8,300 9,200 8,600 7,900 4,300 4,400 4,900 5,800 120.0

125.0 7,500 8,300 8,500 7,900 4,300 4,400 4,900 5,500 125.0

130.0 6,800 7,600 8,200 7,800 4,300 4,400 4,900 5,100 130.0

135.0 6,100 6,900 7,500 7,800 4,100 4,400 4,700 4,800 135.0

140.0 5,500 6,200 6,800 7,200 3,700 4,200 4,300 4,500 140.0

145.0 4,900 5,600 6,100 6,500 3,300 3,800 4,000 4,200 145.0

150.0 4,400 5,000 5,500 5,900 3,000 3,500 3,700 3,900 150.0

155.0 3,900 4,500 5,000 5,300 2,600 3,100 3,500 3,600 155.0

160.0 3,500 4,000 4,500 4,700 2,300 2,800 3,100 3,300 160.0

165.0 3,100 3,600 4,000 4,200 2,000 2,400 2,700 3,000 165.0

170.0 2,700 3,100 3,500 3,700 1,700 2,100 2,400 2,600 170.0

175.0 2,300 2,700 3,100 3,200 1,400 1,800 2,100 2,300 175.0

180.0 1,900 2,300 2,600 2,800 1,200 1,500 1,800 1,900 180.0

185.0 1,600 2,000 2,200 2,300 1,300 1,500 1,600 185.0

190.0 1,300 1,600 1,900 1,200 1,300 190.0

195.0 1,300 1,300 195.0

This material is supplied for reference use only.  Operator must refer to in-cab Crane Rating Manual and Operator's Manual to determine allowable
crane lifting capacities and assembly and operating procedures.
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TCC-1400 Link‐BeltCranes

Main Boom Load Charts - Metric - 75%
Main Boom Lift Capacity Chart ­ 360° Rotation ­ Fully Extended Tracks

ABCD+A [37 194kg Counterweight]
[All capacities are listed in kg]

Load
Radius

(m)

Boom Length (m)
Load

Radius
(m)

12.9 16.9-
17.2

20.8-
21.7

25-
26.5

29-
31.6

33.5-
35.4

37.4-
38.3

39.4-
40.1

42.1-
43

44.8-
47.2

49.7-
50.6

54.6-
55

59.6

2.5 127 000 2.5

3.0 118 100 76 400 71 550 3.0

3.5 107 200 76 400 71 550 3.5

4.0 94 000 76 400 71 550 4.0

4.5 83 500 76 400 67 500 54 400 4.5

5.0 74 900 76 300 64 150 54 400 5.0

6.0 61 750 63 200 58 250 50 650 42 400 34 200 6.0

7.0 52 150 53 650 53 400 46 450 42 200 34 200 7.0

8.0 43 300 45 100 45 500 42 800 38 700 34 200 23 500 29 000 8.0

9.0 35 650 37 350 37 850 37 700 35 700 34 200 21 850 27 800 22 650 17 550 9.0

10.0 30 000 32 050 32 850 32 950 32 700 32 100 20 400 26 200 21 500 17 550 13 750 10.0

12.0 24 200 24 950 25 200 24 950 24 400 17 900 22 850 19 100 17 550 13 750 12 000 9 750 12.0

14.0 19 100 20 050 20 050 19 900 19 400 15 900 19 100 17 050 17 550 13 750 12 000 9 750 14.0

16.0 16 600 16 900 16 500 16 000 14 250 15 600 15 400 15 650 13 250 12 000 9 750 16.0

18.0 13 900 14 300 13 850 13 750 12 800 12 950 13 250 13 000 12 050 12 000 9 750 18.0

20.0 12 200 12 350 12 350 11 550 10 900 11 200 10 950 11 050 11 400 9 750 20.0

22.0 10 550 10 750 10 800 10 250 9 650 10 250 9 750 10 050 9 750 9 750 22.0

24.0 9 450 9 450 9 300 8 900 9 150 9 000 8 700 8 750 8 400 24.0

26.0 8 300 8 300 8 200 8 200 8 000 8 100 7 700 7 750 7 450 26.0

28.0 7 400 7 400 7 300 7 400 7 150 7 250 6 850 6 800 6 500 28.0

30.0 6 600 6 500 6 600 6 300 6 400 6 250 6 000 5 700 30.0

32.0 5 900 5 750 5 850 5 600 5 700 5 550 5 250 5 000 32.0

34.0 5 150 5 250 5 000 5 100 4 950 4 650 4 400 34.0

36.0 4 700 4 450 4 550 4 400 4 100 3 850 36.0

38.0 4 000 4 050 3 900 3 650 3 400 38.0

40.0 2 700 3 650 3 500 3 200 2 950 40.0

42.0 3 300 3 100 2 800 2 600 42.0

44.0 1 750 2 750 2 500 2 250 44.0

46.0 2 450 2 150 1 900 46.0

48.0 1 900 1 650 48.0

50.0 1 650 1 400 50.0

52.0 1 150 1 150 52.0

54.0 950 54.0

56.0 750 56.0

This material is supplied for reference use only.  Operator must refer to in-cab Crane Rating Manual and Operator's Manual to determine allowable
crane lifting capacities and assembly and operating procedures.
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5861 (supersedes 5833)-0522-T3

TCC-1400Link‐BeltCranes

Main Boom Load Charts - Metric CE
Main Boom Lift Capacity Chart ­ 360° Rotation ­ Fully Extended Tracks

ABCD+A [37 194kg Counterweight]
[All capacities are listed in kg]

Load
Radius

(m)

Boom Length (m)
Load

Radius
(m)

12.9 16.9-
17.2

20.8-
21.7

25-
26.5

29-
31.6

33.5-
35.4

37.4-
38.3

39.4-
40.1

42.1-
43

44.8-
47.2

49.7-
50.6

54.6-
55

59.6

2.5 127 000 2.5

3.0 118 100 76 400 71 550 3.0

3.5 107 200 76 400 71 550 3.5

4.0 94 000 76 400 71 250 4.0

4.5 83 500 76 400 67 500 54 400 4.5

5.0 74 900 76 300 64 150 54 400 5.0

6.0 61 750 63 200 58 250 50 650 42 400 34 200 6.0

7.0 52 150 53 650 53 400 46 450 42 200 34 200 7.0

8.0 44 850 46 400 46 850 42 800 38 700 34 200 23 500 29 000 8.0

9.0 37 350 39 300 39 900 37 700 35 700 34 200 21 850 27 800 22 650 17 550 9.0

10.0 31 350 33 650 34 550 34 750 33 250 32 650 20 400 26 200 21 500 17 550 13 750 10.0

12.0 25 300 26 150 26 400 26 200 25 600 17 900 22 850 19 100 17 550 13 750 12 000 9 750 12.0

14.0 19 850 20 950 20 950 20 800 20 250 15 900 19 850 17 050 17 550 13 750 12 000 9 750 14.0

16.0 17 250 17 550 16 900 16 400 14 250 16 050 15 400 15 900 13 250 12 000 9 750 16.0

18.0 14 400 14 850 14 350 14 200 12 800 13 300 13 700 13 400 12 050 12 000 9 750 18.0

20.0 12 600 12 450 12 500 11 600 11 100 11 500 11 200 11 050 11 650 9 750 20.0

22.0 10 850 10 950 11 000 10 250 9 650 10 250 9 750 10 100 9 950 9 750 22.0

24.0 9 700 9 650 9 450 8 900 9 350 9 000 8 850 8 750 8 400 24.0

26.0 8 500 8 450 8 350 8 200 8 150 8 250 7 750 7 700 7 500 26.0

28.0 7 500 7 500 7 350 7 500 7 200 7 300 6 850 6 800 6 500 28.0

30.0 6 600 6 500 6 600 6 300 6 450 6 250 5 950 5 650 30.0

32.0 5 900 5 750 5 850 5 550 5 650 5 500 5 200 4 900 32.0

34.0 5 100 5 200 4 900 5 000 4 850 4 500 4 250 34.0

36.0 4 650 4 350 4 450 4 300 3 950 3 650 36.0

38.0 3 850 3 950 3 750 3 450 3 150 38.0

40.0 2 350 3 500 3 300 3 000 2 700 40.0

42.0 3 100 2 900 2 550 2 300 42.0

44.0 1 350 2 550 2 200 1 900 44.0

46.0 2 200 1 850 1 600 46.0

48.0 1 550 1 300 48.0

50.0 1 300 1 000 50.0

52.0 700 750 52.0

54.0 950 54.0

This material is supplied for reference use only.  Operator must refer to in-cab Crane Rating Manual and Operator's Manual to determine allowable
crane lifting capacities and assembly and operating procedures.
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5861 (supersedes 5833)-0522-T3

TCC-1400 Link‐BeltCranes

Fly Attachment Load Charts - Metric - 75%
Main Boom + 3.1m Offset Fly Lift Capacity Chart ­ 360° Rotation ­ Fully Extended Tracks

ABCD+A [37 194kg Counterweight]
[All capacities are listed in kg]

Load
Radius

(m)

Boom Length (m) Load
12.9 25.0-26.2 37.4-38.3

Load
Radius

(m)0° 15° 30° 45° 0° 15° 30° 45° 0° 15° 30° 45°

3.0 32 450 32 450 32 450 28 450 32 400 3.0

3.5 32 450 32 450 32 100 28 100 32 400 3.5

4.0 32 450 32 450 31 150 27 600 32 400 4.0

4.5 32 450 32 450 30 300 27 150 32 400 32 400 4.5

5.0 32 450 32 450 29 500 26 750 32 400 32 400 5.0

6.0 32 450 32 450 28 450 25 950 32 400 32 400 31 650 27 850 6.0

7.0 32 450 31 100 27 850 25 200 32 400 32 400 30 700 27 350 7.0

8.0 32 450 29 550 26 800 24 550 32 400 32 400 29 850 26 900 22 100 22 200 8.0

9.0 32 450 28 450 25 950 24 100 32 400 32 400 29 050 26 450 20 950 20 600 20 350 20 100 9.0

10.0 31 400 28 050 25 300 23 850 32 400 32 400 28 450 25 900 19 450 19 200 19 000 18 900 10.0

12.0 23 900 24 100 24 200 25 050 25 300 25 550 25 050 17 100 16 950 16 750 16 650 12.0

14.0 20 000 20 200 20 400 20 500 15 100 14 950 14 850 14 750 14.0

16.0 16 400 16 600 16 700 16 800 13 450 13 350 13 250 13 200 16.0

18.0 14 250 14 350 14 150 14 100 12 050 11 950 11 900 11 850 18.0

20.0 12 100 12 250 12 300 8 000 10 850 10 800 10 750 10 700 20.0

22.0 10 500 10 600 10 600 9 650 9 750 9 750 9 750 22.0

24.0 9 150 9 200 8 800 8 800 8 750 8 700 24.0

26.0 7 700 6 450 8 050 8 050 8 750 8 050 26.0

28.0 7 100 7 200 8 050 7 250 28.0

30.0 6 300 6 350 7 250 30.0

32.0 5 600 5 650 6 400 32.0

34.0 5 000 5 050 5 700 34.0

36.0 4 500 4 500 5 050 36.0

38.0 3 300 3 350 38.0

This material is supplied for reference use only.  Operator must refer to in-cab Crane Rating Manual and Operator's Manual to determine allowable
crane lifting capacities and assembly and operating procedures.
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5861 (supersedes 5833)-0522-T3

TCC-1400Link‐BeltCranes

Main Boom + 3.1m Offset Fly Capacity Chart ­ 360° Rotation ­ Fully Extended Tracks
ABCD+A [37 194kg Counterweight]

[All capacities are listed in kg]

Load
 Radius

(m)

Boom Length (m)  Load
49.7-50.6 59.6

 Load
Radius

 (m)0° 15° 30° 45° 0° 15° 30° 45°

10.0 12 050 10.0

12.0 12 050 12 350 12 900 3 650 12.0

14.0 12 050 12 350 12 900 13 200 3 650 3 750 3 900 14.0

16.0 12 050 12 350 12 400 12 350 3 650 3 750 3 900 4 150 16.0

18.0 11 450 11 350 11 250 11 200 3 650 3 750 3 900 4 150 18.0

20.0 10 400 10 300 10 250 10 200 3 650 3 750 3 900 4 150 20.0

22.0 9 450 9 450 9 450 9 400 3 650 3 750 3 900 4 150 22.0

24.0 8 300 8 450 8 550 8 600 3 650 3 750 3 900 4 150 24.0

26.0 7 300 7 450 7 500 7 600 3 650 3 750 3 900 4 150 26.0

28.0 6 400 6 500 6 550 6 600 3 650 3 750 3 900 4 100 28.0

30.0 5 600 5 700 5 750 5 800 3 600 3 650 3 700 3 750 30.0

32.0 4 900 5 000 5 050 5 100 3 250 3 300 3 350 3 350 32.0

34.0 4 300 4 400 4 450 4 450 2 900 2 950 3 000 3 000 34.0

36.0 3 800 3 850 3 900 3 900 2 600 2 650 2 650 2 700 36.0

38.0 3 300 3 350 3 400 3 450 2 300 2 350 2 350 2 400 38.0

40.0 2 900 2 950 3 000 2 000 2 050 2 100 2 100 40.0

42.0 2 500 2 550 2 600 1 750 1 800 1 850 1 850 42.0

44.0 2 200 2 200 2 250 1 550 1 550 1 600 1 600 44.0

46.0 1 850 1 900 1 900 1 300 1 350 1 400 1 400 46.0

48.0 1 600 1 650 1 100 1 150 1 150 48.0

50.0 1 350 1 400 900 950 950 50.0

52.0 750 750 800 52.0

54.0 600 600 600 54.0

This material is supplied for reference use only.  Operator must refer to in-cab Crane Rating Manual and Operator's Manual to determine allowable
crane lifting capacities and assembly and operating procedures.
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5861 (supersedes 5833)-0522-T3

TCC-1400 Link‐BeltCranes

Main Boom + 9.5m Offset Fly Capacity Chart ­ 360° Rotation ­ Fully Extended Tracks
ABCD+A [37 194kg Counterweight]

[All capacities are listed in kg]

Load
Radius

(m)

Boom Length (m)
L d

55 59.6
Load

 Radius
(m)0° 15° 30° 45° 0° 15° 30° 45°

12.0 6 500 2 700 12.0

14.0 6 500 2 700 14.0

16.0 6 500 6 550 2 700 2 750 16.0

18.0 6 500 6 550 2 700 2 750 2 950 18.0

20.0 6 500 6 550 6 800 2 700 2 750 2 950 3 300 20.0

22.0 6 500 6 550 6 800 7 200 2 700 2 750 2 950 3 300 22.0

24.0 6 500 6 550 6 800 7 200 2 700 2 750 2 950 3 300 24.0

26.0 6 500 6 550 6 800 7 200 2 700 2 750 2 950 3 300 26.0

28.0 6 250 6 550 6 800 7 100 2 700 2 750 2 950 3 300 28.0

30.0 5 450 5 750 6 000 6 200 2 700 2 750 2 950 3 300 30.0

32.0 4 750 5 050 5 250 5 450 2 700 2 750 2 950 3 200 32.0

34.0 4 150 4 400 4 600 4 750 2 700 2 750 2 950 2 950 34.0

36.0 3 600 3 850 4 050 4 150 2 450 2 600 2 700 2 700 36.0

38.0 3 150 3 350 3 550 3 650 2 200 2 350 2 450 2 500 38.0

40.0 2 700 2 900 3 050 3 150 1 900 2 050 2 150 2 250 40.0

42.0 2 350 2 500 2 650 2 750 1 650 1 800 1 900 1 950 42.0

44.0 2 000 2 150 2 300 2 350 1 450 1 550 1 650 1 700 44.0

46.0 1 700 1 850 1 950 2 000 1 200 1 350 1 400 1 450 46.0

48.0 1 400 1 550 1 650 1 700 1 000 1 150 1 200 1 250 48.0

50.0 1 150 1 300 1 350 850 950 1 000 1 050 50.0

52.0 950 1 050 1 100 650 750 800 850 52.0

54.0 700 800 850 500 550 600 54.0

56.0 500 600 650 56.0

This material is supplied for reference use only.  Operator must refer to in-cab Crane Rating Manual and Operator's Manual to determine allowable
crane lifting capacities and assembly and operating procedures.
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5861 (supersedes 5833)-0522-T3

TCC-1400Link‐BeltCranes

Main Boom + 16.8m Offset Fly Capacity Chart ­ 360° Rotation ­ Fully Extended Tracks
ABCD+A [37 194kg Counterweight]

[All capacities are listed in kg]

Load
Radius

(m)

Boom Length (m) Load
55 59.6

Load
Radius

(m)0° 15° 30° 45° 0° 15° 30° 45°

16.0 4 850 1 950 16.0

18.0 4 850 1 950 18.0

20.0 4 850 1 950 2 000 20.0

22.0 4 850 4 950 1 950 2 000 22.0

24.0 4 850 4 950 1 950 2 000 2 250 24.0

26.0 4 850 4 950 4 350 1 950 2 000 2 250 26.0

28.0 4 850 4 950 4 250 3 800 1 950 2 000 2 250 2 650 28.0

30.0 4 850 4 800 4 150 3 750 1 950 2 000 2 250 2 650 30.0

32.0 4 850 4 700 4 100 3 700 1 950 2 000 2 250 2 650 32.0

34.0 4 400 4 600 4 000 3 650 1 950 2 000 2 250 2 650 34.0

36.0 3 900 4 300 3 950 3 600 1 950 2 000 2 250 2 650 36.0

38.0 3 400 3 800 3 850 3 550 1 950 2 000 2 250 2 500 38.0

40.0 3 000 3 350 3 650 3 550 1 950 2 000 2 250 2 300 40.0

42.0 2 600 2 950 3 200 3 400 1 750 1 950 2 050 2 100 42.0

44.0 2 250 2 550 2 800 3 000 1 550 1 750 1 850 1 900 44.0

46.0 1 950 2 250 2 450 2 600 1 300 1 550 1 650 1 750 46.0

48.0 1 700 1 950 2 150 2 250 1 150 1 300 1 500 1 550 48.0

50.0 1 400 1 650 1 850 1 950 950 1 150 1 250 1 350 50.0

52.0 1 200 1 400 1 550 1 650 750 950 1 100 1 150 52.0

54.0 950 1 150 1 300 1 350 600 750 900 950 54.0

56.0 750 950 1 050 1 100 600 700 750 56.0

58.0 600 750 850 550 600 58.0

60.0 550 600 60.0

This material is supplied for reference use only.  Operator must refer to in-cab Crane Rating Manual and Operator's Manual to determine allowable
crane lifting capacities and assembly and operating procedures.
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5861 (supersedes 5833)-0522-T3

TCC-1400 Link‐BeltCranes

Fly Attachment Load Charts - Metric CE
Main Boom + 3.1m Offset Fly Lift Capacity Chart ­ 360° Rotation ­ Fully Extended Tracks

ABCD+A [37 194kg Counterweight]
[All capacities are listed in kg]

Load
Radius

(m)

Boom Length (m) Load
12.9 25-26.2 37.4-38.3

Load
Radius

(m)0° 15° 30° 45° 0° 15° 30° 45° 0° 15° 30° 45°

3.0 32 450 32 450 32 450 28 450 32 400 3.0

3.5 32 450 32 450 32 100 28 100 32 400 3.5

4.0 32 450 32 450 31 150 27 600 32 400 4.0

4.5 32 450 32 450 30 300 27 150 32 400 32 400 4.5

5.0 32 450 32 450 29 500 26 750 32 400 32 400 5.0

6.0 32 450 32 450 28 450 25 950 32 400 32 400 31 650 27 850 6.0

7.0 32 450 31 100 27 850 25 200 32 400 32 400 30 700 27 350 7.0

8.0 32 450 29 550 26 800 24 550 32 400 32 400 29 850 26 900 22 100 22 200 8.0

9.0 32 450 28 450 25 950 24 100 32 400 32 400 29 050 26 450 20 950 20 600 20 350 20 100 9.0

10.0 31 400 28 050 25 300 23 850 32 400 32 400 28 450 25 900 19 450 19 200 19 000 18 900 10.0

12.0 23 900 25 100 24 750 26 300 26 600 26 850 25 050 17 100 16 950 16 750 16 650 12.0

14.0 20 900 21 150 21 350 21 500 15 100 14 950 14 850 14 750 14.0

16.0 17 100 17 250 17 400 17 500 13 450 13 350 13 250 13 200 16.0

18.0 14 650 14 400 14 550 14 650 12 050 11 950 11 900 11 850 18.0

20.0 12 550 12 650 12 750 8 000 10 850 10 800 10 750 10 700 20.0

22.0 10 800 10 850 10 900 9 800 9 800 9 750 9 750 22.0

24.0 9 350 9 400 8 800 8 800 8 750 8 700 24.0

26.0 7 800 6 450 8 100 8 050 8 050 8 050 26.0

28.0 7 150 7 250 7 300 7 350 28.0

30.0 6 300 6 350 6 400 30.0

32.0 5 550 5 600 5 650 32.0

34.0 4 900 4 950 5 000 34.0

36.0 4 350 4 400 36.0

38.0 3 050 3 050 38.0

This material is supplied for reference use only.  Operator must refer to in-cab Crane Rating Manual and Operator's Manual to determine allowable
crane lifting capacities and assembly and operating procedures.
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5861 (supersedes 5833)-0522-T3

TCC-1400Link‐BeltCranes

Main Boom + 3.1m Offset Fly Capacity Chart ­ 360° Rotation ­ Fully Extended Tracks
ABCD+A [37 194kg Counterweight]

[All capacities are listed in kg]

Load
 Radius

(m)

Boom Length (m) Load
49.7-50.6 59.6

Load
 Radius

(m)0° 15° 30° 45° 0° 15° 30° 45°

10.0 12 050 4 850 5 050 10.0

12.0 12 050 12 350 12 900 5 350 3 650 12.0

14.0 12 050 12 350 12 900 13 200 3 650 3 750 3 900 14.0

16.0 12 050 12 350 12 400 12 350 3 650 3 750 3 900 4 150 16.0

18.0 11 450 11 350 11 250 11 200 3 650 3 750 3 900 4 150 18.0

20.0 10 400 10 300 10 250 10 200 3 650 3 750 3 900 4 150 20.0

22.0 9 450 9 450 9 450 9 400 3 650 3 750 3 900 4 150 22.0

24.0 8 400 8 550 8 650 8 650 3 650 3 750 3 900 4 150 24.0

26.0 7 350 7 450 7 550 7 650 3 650 3 750 3 900 4 150 26.0

28.0 6 350 6 450 6 550 6 600 3 650 3 750 3 900 4 100 28.0

30.0 5 500 5 600 5 700 5 750 3 600 3 650 3 700 3 750 30.0

32.0 4 750 4 850 4 950 5 000 3 250 3 300 3 350 3 350 32.0

34.0 4 100 4 200 4 250 4 300 2 900 2 950 3 000 3 000 34.0

36.0 3 550 3 650 3 700 3 750 2 600 2 650 2 650 2 700 36.0

38.0 3 050 3 100 3 150 3 200 2 300 2 350 2 350 2 400 38.0

40.0 2 600 2 650 2 700 2 000 2 050 2 100 2 100 40.0

42.0 2 200 2 250 2 300 1 750 1 800 1 850 1 850 42.0

44.0 1 850 1 900 1 900 1 550 1 550 1 600 1 600 44.0

46.0 1 500 1 550 1 600 1 250 1 300 1 300 1 350 46.0

48.0 1 250 1 250 950 1 000 1 000 48.0

50.0 950 1 000 650 700 750 50.0

This material is supplied for reference use only.  Operator must refer to in-cab Crane Rating Manual and Operator's Manual to determine allowable
crane lifting capacities and assembly and operating procedures.



30
5861 (supersedes 5833)-0522-T3

TCC-1400 Link‐BeltCranes

Main Boom + 9.5m Offset Fly Capacity Chart ­ 360° Rotation ­ Fully Extended Tracks
ABCD+A [37 194kg Counterweight]

[All capacities are listed in kg]

Load
Radius

(m)

Boom Length (m) Load
55 59.6

Load
 Radius

(m)0° 15° 30° 45° 0° 15° 30° 45°

12.0 6 500 2 700 12.0

14.0 6 500 2 700 14.0

16.0 6 500 6 550 2 700 2 750 16.0

18.0 6 500 6 550 2 700 2 750 2 950 18.0

20.0 6 500 6 550 6 800 2 700 2 750 2 950 3 300 20.0

22.0 6 500 6 550 6 800 7 200 2 700 2 750 2 950 3 300 22.0

24.0 6 500 6 550 6 800 7 200 2 700 2 750 2 950 3 300 24.0

26.0 6 500 6 550 6 800 7 200 2 700 2 750 2 950 3 300 26.0

28.0 6 150 6 550 6 800 7 100 2 700 2 750 2 950 3 300 28.0

30.0 5 300 5 650 5 950 6 200 2 700 2 750 2 950 3 300 30.0

32.0 4 600 4 900 5 150 5 350 2 700 2 750 2 950 3 200 32.0

34.0 3 950 4 250 4 500 4 650 2 700 2 750 2 950 2 950 34.0

36.0 3 350 3 650 3 850 4 000 2 450 2 600 2 700 2 700 36.0

38.0 2 850 3 100 3 300 3 450 2 200 2 350 2 450 2 500 38.0

40.0 2 400 2 650 2 800 2 950 1 900 2 050 2 150 2 250 40.0

42.0 2 000 2 200 2 400 2 450 1 650 1 800 1 900 1 950 42.0

44.0 1 650 1 850 2 000 2 050 1 450 1 550 1 650 1 700 44.0

46.0 1 350 1 500 1 600 1 700 1 200 1 350 1 400 1 450 46.0

48.0 1 050 1 200 1 300 1 350 1 000 1 150 1 200 1 250 48.0

50.0 750 900 1 000 700 850 950 1 050 50.0

52.0 500 600 700 600 700 750 52.0

This material is supplied for reference use only.  Operator must refer to in-cab Crane Rating Manual and Operator's Manual to determine allowable
crane lifting capacities and assembly and operating procedures.
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5861 (supersedes 5833)-0522-T3

TCC-1400Link‐BeltCranes

Main Boom + 16.8m Offset Fly Capacity Chart ­ 360° Rotation ­ Fully Extended Tracks
ABCD+A [37 194kg Counterweight]

[All capacities are listed in kg]

Load
Radius

(m)

Boom Length (m) Load
55 59.6

Load
 Radius

(m)0° 15° 30° 45° 0° 15° 30° 45°

16.0 4 850 1 950 16.0

18.0 4 850 1 950 18.0

20.0 4 850 1 950 2 000 20.0

22.0 4 850 4 950 1 950 2 000 22.0

24.0 4 850 4 950 1 950 2 000 2 250 24.0

26.0 4 850 4 950 4 350 1 950 2 000 2 250 26.0

28.0 4 850 4 950 4 250 3 800 1 950 2 000 2 250 2 650 28.0

30.0 4 850 4 800 4 150 3 750 1 950 2 000 2 250 2 650 30.0

32.0 4 850 4 700 4 100 3 700 1 950 2 000 2 250 2 650 32.0

34.0 4 250 4 600 4 000 3 650 1 950 2 000 2 250 2 650 34.0

36.0 3 700 4 200 3 950 3 600 1 950 2 000 2 250 2 650 36.0

38.0 3 200 3 650 3 850 3 550 1 950 2 000 2 250 2 500 38.0

40.0 2 750 3 150 3 500 3 550 1 950 2 000 2 250 2 300 40.0

42.0 2 300 2 700 3 000 3 250 1 750 1 950 2 050 2 100 42.0

44.0 1 950 2 300 2 600 2 800 1 550 1 750 1 850 1 900 44.0

46.0 1 650 1 950 2 200 2 400 1 300 1 550 1 650 1 750 46.0

48.0 1 350 1 600 1 850 2 000 1 150 1 300 1 500 1 550 48.0

50.0 1 050 1 300 1 550 1 650 950 1 150 1 250 1 350 50.0

52.0 800 1 050 1 250 1 350 700 950 1 100 1 150 52.0

54.0 550 800 950 1 050 500 750 900 950 54.0

56.0 550 700 750 500 650 750 56.0

58.0 500 58.0

This material is supplied for reference use only.  Operator must refer to in-cab Crane Rating Manual and Operator's Manual to determine allowable
crane lifting capacities and assembly and operating procedures.


